502769495 04/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2816090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK	04/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIDDELL, INC.
Street Address:	9801 W. HIGGINS RD
City:	ROSEMONT
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D492818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)954-1396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 514 954 1500

Email: jqbisson@smart-biggar.ca

Correspondent Name: FETHERSTONHAUGH-SMART & BIGGAR **Address Line 1:** 1000 DE LA GAUCHETIERE STREET WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QUEBEC, CANADA H3B 4W5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87555-32
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC GAGNON, REG. NO. 51,273
SIGNATURE:	/MarcGagnon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=87555-32_Release#page1.tif source=87555-32_Release#page2.tif source=87555-32_Release#page3.tif source=87555-32_Release#page4.tif source=87555-32_Release#page5.tif

source=87555-32_Release#page6.tif

502769495 REEL: 032683 FRAME: 0515

PATENT

source=87555-32_Release#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of April 15, 2014 (the "Effective Date") by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Riddell, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Riddell" or the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Revolving Credit Agreement, dated as of December 3, 2009 (as amended and restated pursuant to the Amendment and Restatement, dated as of May 13, 2011), and as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect as of the date hereof, the "Existing Credit Agreement"), among Easton-Bell Sports, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), the subsidiary guarantors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto, the Collateral Agent, as administrative agent and collateral agent, and the other agents parties thereto, (ii) that certain U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 3, 2009, by the Company, Riddell and the other grantors party thereto, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement") and (iii) that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent and Industrial Design Rights, dated as of December 3, 2009, by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a security interest and continuing lien in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Patents"). Each capitalized term used herein without definition shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Existing Credit Agreement and Security Agreement the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Released Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels, repledges, reassigns and releases any and all collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien on and security interests it has in and to the Released Patents.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Released Patents, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Released Patents without representation, covenant or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse to it of any kind.

The parties hereto authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release against the Released Patents. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of the Collateral Agent in the Released Patents, and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and each of its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor or the Company, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

PATENT

REEL: 032683 FRAME: 0517

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which, when so executed and delivered, shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: James Fallahay

Title: Authorized Signer

RIDDELL, INC., as Grantor

By: Jawa July Name: Mark A. Tripp Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications of Riddell, inc.

COUNTRY	PATENI	REGISTRATION OR BERIAL NO.
United States	SPORT HELMET	O511025
United States	PROTECTIVE HELMET AND LINER	5035009
United States	INFLATABLE LINER FOR PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR	5175859
United States	CHIN PROTECTOR FOR HELMETS	5784274
United States	CHIN STRAP ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH AN ATHLETIC	
UINEM CHIES	HELMET	LANCE 1 BOLE
United States	PROTECTIVE HELMET WITH ADJUSTABLE SIZES	6240571
Unified States	FOOTBALL HELMET	6934971
United States	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TESTING FOOTBALL HELMETS	8871525
United States	FACEGUARD FOR A BATTER'S HELMET	D358686
United States	FOOTBALL HELMET	0485067
United States	INFLATABLE CROWN LINER FOR A PROTECTIVE HELMET	D475485
United States	JAW PAD FOR A PROTECTIVE HELMET	D492818
United States	FOOTBALL HELMET	0528705
United States	FACE GUARD CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY FOR A SPORTS HELMET	7146652
United States	FACE GUARD FOR A SPORTS HELMET	7036151
United States	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING THE LINEAR AND ROTATIONAL ACCELERATION OF A BODY PART	A
United States	ISPORTS HELMET	7240376
United States	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING THE LINEAR AND ROTATIONAL ACCELERATION OF A BODY PART	10/997,832
United States	POWER MANAGEMENT OF A SYSTEM FOR MEASURING THE ACCELERATION OF A BODY PART	7528389
United States	SPORTS HEUMET	11/853,078
United States	SHOULDER PAD FOR CONTACT SPORTS	7506384
United States	SYSTEM FOR MONITORING A PHYSIOLOGICAL PARAMETER OF PLAYERS ENGAGED IN A SPORTING ACTIVITY	11/225,880
United States	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EVALUATING AND PROVIDING TREATMENT TO SPORTS PARTICIPANTS	11/328,445
United States	SPORTS HELMET WITH CLAMP FOR SECURING A CHIN PROTECTOR	11/517,811
United Stakes	SPORTS HELMET WITH SPRING-COADED FACEGUARD COMMECTOR AND ADJUSTABLE INTERNAL PAD HELMET	69/923, 603
United States	SPORTS HELMET WITH QUICK-RELEASE FACEGUARD CONNECTOR AND ADJUSTABLE INTERNAL PAD ELEMENT	12/082,920
United States	HELMET PAODING ASSEMBLY	29/308,139
Inited States	BUCKLE FOR CHIN STRAP FOR A SPORTS HELMET	12/589,114
United States	SPORTS HELMET	D603099
United States	SPORTS HELMET	D603100
United States	SHOULDER PAD FOR CONTACT SPORTS	12/381,554
United States	ISHOULDER PADS	12/584,896

COUNTRY	PATENT	REGISTRATION OR
		SERIAL NO.

Canadian Patents and Patent Applications of Riddell, Inc.

COUNTRY	PATENI	registration or Serial no.
Canada	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TESTING FOOTBALL HELMETS	2432323
Canada	SYSTEM FOR MONITORING A PHYSIOLOGICAL PARAMETER OF PLAYERS ENGAGED IN A SPORTING ACTIVITY.	2680318
Canada	POWER MANAGEMENT OF A SYSTEM FOR MEASURING THE ACCELERATION OF A BODY PART	2593088
Canade	SYSTEM AND MANAGEMENT FOR EVALUATING AND PROVIDING TREATMENT TO SPORTS PARTICIPANTS	2506034
Canada	SPORTS HELMET WITH QUICK-RELEASE FACEGUARD CONNECTOR AND ADJUSTABLE INTERNAL PAO ELEMENT	2629024
Canada	FOOTBALL HELMET	2427737

Canadian Industrial Design Registrations and Applications of Riddell, Inc.

COUNTRY	PAYENT	registration or Serial No.
Canada,	FOOTBALL RELMET	100226
Canada	INFLATABLE CROWN UNER FOR A PROTECTIVE HELMET	101791
Canada	JAW PAD FOR A PROTECTIVE HELMET	102697

PATENT REEL: 032683 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 04/16/2014